BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, MONMOUTH COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-244

RESOLUTION TEMPORARILIY FILLING VACANT SEAT ON THE BOROUGH COUNCIL EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 11, 2023 UNTIL THE CERTIFICATION OF THE NOVEMBER 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Councilman Gubitosi offered the following Resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, on September 30, 2023, Councilwoman Meredith DeMarco resigned from her position as Councilwoman of the Borough of Bradley Beach; and

WHEREAS, Ms. DeMarco was elected to said office in November 2022 for a three-year term, and she was not elected as the nominee of any political party; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Municipal Vacancy Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:16-1, *et seq.*, provides that the remaining members of the Borough Council may appoint any qualified resident of the Borough to temporarily fill said vacancy until the certification of the next Municipal Election to be held within the Borough in November 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that Kristen Mahoney is appointed as a Councilmember of the Borough of Bradley Beach effective October 11, 2023 until the certification of the November 2024 General Election by the Monmouth County Clerk.

Seconded by Councilperson Weber and adopted upon the following vote:

	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Ms. DeNoble	Х			
Mr. Gubitosi	X			
Mr. Weber	Х			
Mayor Fox			Х	

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the October 11, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk